1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_34 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Flat Coils - PG0255NL Series
Height: 4.0mm Max
Footprint: 11.5mm x 10.3mm Max
Heating Current Rating: up to 51A
Inductance Range: 0.17µH to 2.1µH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C

Saturation5
Current
ISAT (A)
Heating6
Current
IDC (A)
Core Loss Factor7
DCR (mΩ) Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±15%)
Inductance4
@ Bias
(µH ±20%)
K1 K2
TYP MAX
PG0255.201NL 0.17 30 0.45 0.55 0.20 0.18 @ 21Adc 30 51 6.20e-10 47
PG0255.401NL 0.34 29 1.05 1.15 0.40 0.36 @ 17Adc 29 34 6.20e-10 56
PG0255.601NL 0.51 27 1.70 1.87 0.60 0.56 @ 15Adc 28 27 6.20e-10 60
PG0255.102NL 0.90 21 2.80 3.20 1.00 0.87 @ 26Adc 27 21 6.20e-10 78
PG0255.152NL 1.35 16 4.50 5.00 1.50 1.20 @ 17Adc 22 16 6.20e-10 95
PG0255.182NL 1.57 16 4.50 5.00 1.80 1.57 @ 16Adc 21 16 6.20e-10 115
PG0255.222NL 2.10 13 6.60 7.00 2.20 1.80 @ 20Adc 20 13 6.20e-10 118
1.	 The temperature of the component (ambient plus temperature rise) must be within
the specified operating temperature range.
2.	 Inductance at Irated is a typical inductance value for the component taken at rated
current.